



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9373/2024**

**ALL INDIA SIDBI SCST EMPLOYEES WELFARE
ASSOCIATION REGD**Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRRespondents

Through: **Mr. Vineet Dhanda, CGSC with Mr.
Abhishrut Singh and Mr. Abhijit Singh, Advocates
for R-1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **11.07.2024**

CM APPL. 38512/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9373/2024

1. Issue notice.
2. Mr. Vineet Dhanda, learned Central Government Standing Counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1
3. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks from today.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. Notice be issued to Respondent No.2, through all permissible modes, returnable on 18.10.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 11, 2024/kks