



\$~49

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9373/2024

ALL INDIA SIDBI SCST EMPLOYEES

WELFARE ASSOCIATION REGD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Vineet Dhanda, CGSC with
Ms. Akansha Choudhary, Mr.
Saksham Sethi and Ms. Nikita
Tiwari, Advocates.

Mr. Rajat Arora, Mr. Niraj Kumar,
Mr. Sourabh Mahla and Mr. Ravi
Ranjan Mishra, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

28.01.2025

%

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 17.07.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 28, 2025/MR