



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9373/2024

ALL INDIA SIDBI SCST EMPLOYEES WELFARE
ASSOCIATION REGD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

17.07.2025

At the request of Mr. Manish Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner, four weeks' further time is granted for filing of the rejoinder.

List on 10.12.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 17, 2025

SS/AD/