



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9373/2024**

**ALL INDIA SIDBI SCST EMPLOYEES WELFARE
ASSOCIATION REGDPetitioner**

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRRespondents

**Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC
with Ms. Gurleen Kaur Waraich, Mr.
Kritarth Upadhyay and Mr. Amulya
Dev Mishra, Advocates for UOI.
Mr. Rajat Arora, Mr. Niraj Kumar
and Mr. Sourabh Mahla, Advocates
for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% 18.05.2026

1. It is already 4:30 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 4th November, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 18, 2026

as